FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

07-30-1999

Patent and Trademark of

OMB N 0651-0011 (exp.

101105203

ONIB IV. 0001-0011 (exp.	JUL 2 9 425
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Eco Soil Systems, Inc.  7. 29.99	Name: Hunter Industries, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1940 Diamond Street
<u>x</u> AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name	
Other Execution Date: June 9, 1999	City San Marcos State CA Zip 92069
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x_ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/486,770 & 75/486,771	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:2
Name: Michael H. Jester	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$80.00
Street Address: The Law Offices of Michael H. Jester Symphony Towers, Suite 2560 750 B Street	_x_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92101	
99 DNGUYEN 00000075 75486770	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 0P 2 25.00 0P DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael H. Jester Muld	7/26/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

07/30/1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is entered into effective December 31, 1998 by and between Eco Soil Systems, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Hunter Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, on May 18, 1998 ASSIGNOR filed U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/486,771 for the trademark VISUAL IRRIGATION for "computer software for use in irrigation and water resource management for golf courses" based on an intent-to-use; and

WHEREAS, on May 18, 1998 ASSIGNOR filed U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/486,770 for the trademark AIT ADVANCED IRRIGATION TECHNOLOGIES (stylized) for "computer software for use in irrigation and water resource management for golf courses" based on an intent-to-use; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a written contract dated December 31, 1998 and entitled "Purchase Agreement for Software Products", ASSIGNOR sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE purchased and received from ASSIGNOR, a portion of ASSIGNOR's business related to computer software for use in irrigation and water resource management for golf courses, including software, patent rights, and trademarks including VISUAL IRRIGATION and AIT ADVANCED IRRIGATION TECHNOLOGIES (stylized); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to record the aforementioned sale of trademark rights from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE by way of a suitable assignment instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration as recited in the aforementioned Purchase Agreement for Software Products, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign all of its rights to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/486,771 for the trademark VISUAL IRRIGATION and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/486,770 for the trademark AIT ADVANCED IRRIGATION TECHNOLOGIES (stylized), to ASSIGNEE, together with any and all good will symbolized by said trademarks that was associated with that portion of ASSIGNOR's business that was transferred to ASSIGNEE by the aforementioned Purchase Agreement for Software Products, including the right to recover any and all damages for past infringement of said trademarks.

Dated: June \_\_\_\_\_, 1999

By:

Doug Goff

President

Withness

ECO SOIL SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated: June \_\_\_\_\_, 1999

y: -<u>-</u>

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 07/29/1999